## PARTICIPANT RELEASE OF LIABILITY ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT

Organization Name (if applicable): \_\_\_\_\_

Name of Participant:\_\_\_\_\_ DOB:

Circle Activity: Carolina BubbleBall Soccer

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the program, related events and activities, I the undersigned, acknowledge, appreciate, and agree that:

1. I fully understand and acknowledge that outdoor recreational activities provided by Carolina Outdoor Adventures, LLC have: (a) inherent risks, dangers and hazards and such exists in my use of Carolina Outdoor Adventures' equipment and my participation in Carolina Outdoor Adventures' activities; (b) my participation in such activities and/or use of such equipment may result in injury or illness including, but not limited to bodily injury, disease, strains, fractures, partial and/or total paralysis, death or other ailments that could cause serious disability. INT:

2. I acknowledge that Carolina Outdoor Adventures will have a Safety Briefing prior to the start of any activity and that I will follow the rules and guidelines set forth by Carolina Outdoor Adventures. I understand that my failure follow the rules and guidelines can and will result in my removal from any and all activities. **INT**:

3. I willingly agree to comply with terms and conditions for participation. I personally have taken notice the condition of equipment and actions provided for the event at hand and agree to its use/condition. If I observe any unusual significant hazards during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately. INT:

4. I knowingly accept that any pictures taken by representatives of Carolina Outdoor Adventures or by a camera provided by Carolina Outdoor Adventures, LLC will become property of Carolina Outdoor Adventures, LLC and may be used by Carolina Outdoor Adventures, LLC for promotions/marketing including flyers, brochures, print media and being posted on Social Media sites such as Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, etc. INT:

5. I understand that I am responsible for any and all equipment that I may be using during my activity. I understand and accept that any damage to equipment due to my negligence or failure to follow rules of use will result in me being responsible for any repairs or replacing of the equipment. **INT**:

6. I, on behalf of myself, my personal representatives and my heirs hereby voluntarily agree to release, waive, discharge, hold harmless, defend and indemnify Carolina Outdoor Adventures, LLC and its owners, agents, officers and employees from any and all claims, actions or losses for bodily injury, property damage, wrongful death, loss of services or otherwise which may arise out of my use of Carolina Outdoor Adventures, LLC's equipment or my participation in Carolina Outdoor Adventures, LLC's activities. INT:

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT INDUCEMENT.

X

Х

Participant's Signature

Date

## FOR PARENTS/GUARDIANS OF PARTICIPANT OF MINOR AGE (UNDER AGE 18 AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION)

Name of minor: Age:

This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above of all the releases, and for myself, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, I release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the releases' from any and all liability incidents to my minor child's involvement or participation in these activites.

Parent/Guardian Signature